o S  Em W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’ODHAM  LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Payment of Christmas Bonus)

RESOLUTION NO. 95-594

WHEREAS,  the Legislative Council believes that all employees and officials of
the Tohono 0’Odham Nation’s three government branches,
including employees of the Tohono 0’0dham Housing Authority
receive a Christmas bonus; and

WHEREAS,  the Legislative Council has decided that the amount of $300.00,
be given to each employee and official, without deduction of
taxes; and

WHEREAS,  the total number of employees and officials that will be granted

the bonus and the amounts are as follows:
No. Of Employees Amounts
Executive, Legislative,
and Judicial 705 $210,900.00
Housing Authority 17 § 5,100.00
TOTAL $216,000.00

Employer /Employee FICA
Medicare (15.3)

Executive, Legislative,

and Judicial $ 32,267.70

Housing Authority 780.50
TOTAL $ 33,048.00

GRAND TOTAL $249,048.00




b= T - -1 SO - R

N N KN N N N N B N = e e e e e e e i e
OQ-J@UI%WNHQNDOORIO\W%W‘MMQ

RESOLUTION NO. 95-594
(Approving Payment of Christmas Bonus)
Page 7 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thal the Tohono 0'Odham Legisiative
Council does hereby approve and appropriate the amount of
$216,000.00 to provide a Christmas Bonus payment to
employees, appointed, and elected officials of the Nation’s three
government branches, including employees of the Tohono 0'Odham
Housing Authority.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative Councit that an
additional amount of $33,048.00 be appropriated to satisfy tax
withholding obligations,

Bt IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'Odham Legislative Council does
hereby approve and appropriate a total amount of $249,048.00
from the General Account to provide for Christmas Bonus
payments.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’Odham Legislative
Council on the 2151, day of DECEMBER, 1995 ot a meeting at which a quorum
was present with a vote of 1,136.0 FOR; 495.5 AGAINST: 244.5 NOT VOTING:
and_1 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in lhe Council by Section 1(2)
of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0’Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary — Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986,
pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LG £

Dennis  Ramon, Legislative Chairman

P SN
A day of Jélaﬂﬁw , 19727




\DQQ'\IGNWQWMH

-
(=]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

RESOLUTION NO. 95-594
(Approving Payment of Christmas Bonus)
Page 3 of 4

ATTEST:

y: N
LR A o QS S iy

Frances Antone Leglslotive Secretary

K=

R

VA ; / — g R,
7 doy Of FAE U L0 Y , ]9 /)

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of
the Tohono 0’Odham Nation on the L day of /( ool 19
75 at /=07 o'clock, _#~_M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
Article VI of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or

upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Ao /L
Dennis  Ramon, Legislative Chairman
iz B , |
4 APPROVED  on the _26~ day of _ o, fen , 19.75
[ ] DISAPPROVED ol __¥ ZDo'clock, _A-_M.
// //Zﬂk/ ”. /13’4(/24/
FDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman

TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION




oL Nl e W N

N N N N N N N N N e o o o e e e e e
R0 R W N =S Y 0 AN W R W N = e

RESOLUTION NO. 95-594
(Approving Payment of Christmas Bonus)
Page 4 of 4

/J,uz/mé’wJ 19.95
é’ TFtinOea’ &Z)@Z{/W

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the él7%doy of

7./9 _ oclock, _A M




RESOLUTION NO. 95-594
ACTION: Approving Payment of Christmas Bonus

MOVED: Vice Chairman Alex J. Ramon SECOND: Frances Miguel

DATE: December 21, 1995

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 20.0 X
160.0 (Nellie Miguel)
’ 2. RITA MARTINEZ
(Maxine Norris) 80.0 X
SELLS 1. JOSEPH T. JOAQUIN 157.0 X
314.0 (Allen W. Garcia, Jr.)
2. LUCILLE ENCINAS
(Cynthia Chico) 157.0 X
SCHUK TOAK L I(CENNFTH )1- ANTONE 58.5 X
11149 2. MARY JANE JUAN-MOORE 58.5
( ) g
SAN XAVIER 1. DENNIS RAMON 71.0
142.0 ( )
2. TONY BURRELL 71.0
( ) : X
BABOQUIVARI 1. EDWARD KISTO 128.5 X
257.0 ( Idella Stanley)
2. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Kasmeth Chico, Sr)) 128.5 X
GU ACHI 1. ALEX J. RAMON 93.5 X
187.0 (Marian Johnson)
2. WILLARD ANITA
(Louis Johnson) 93.5
PISINEMO 1. JOHNSON JOSE 67.5
135.0 (Roseleen Antone)
2. BARBARA SALVICIO 67.5
( ) * X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 52.5 X
( )
1030 2. JOHN RENO
(Mary Hoffman) 52.5
GU VO 1. MICHAEL FLORES 67.0 x X
( )
a0 2. FERN SALCIDO
(Larry Montana) 67.0 X
HICKIWAN L. I(-LOYD FR»)&NClSCO 71.0 X
142.0 2. ALEX JOSE 71.0
( ) ; X
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 91.5 X
183.0 (
2. DAVID GARCIA
(Marvin Thomas ) 91.5 X
TOTAL 1,876.0 | 1,136.0 495.5 244.5 1

**PASSED VOTES




